

Mat Suit **196 of 2024**
CNR-WBBB01-002342-2024
JO-WB00962

Order No 11 & dated 11.03.2026

Today is fixed for ex parte hearing.

Petitioner /husband files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein. Perused the petition. Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Regular P.O. is busy with hearing of SIR as per direction of Hon'ble Supreme Court.

Fix 08.06.2026 for ex parte hearing.

Dictated & Corrected

Additional District Judge
1st Court, Suri, Birbhum
In-charge

Additional District Judge
1st Court, Suri, Birbhum.
in-charge